

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34654-34675/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2009 in WA No. 1202/2009 & WA No. 1204/2009 & WA No. 1206/2009 & WA No. 1207/2009 & WA No. 1208/2009 & WA No. 1210/2009 & WA No. 1211/2009 & WA No. 1212/2009 & WA No. 1213/2009 & WA No. 1218/2009 & WA No. 1233/2009 & WA No. 1243/2009 & WA No. 1244/2009 & WA No. 1248/2009 & WA No. 1254/2009 & WA No. 1269/2009 & WA No. 1274/2009 & WA No. 1280/2009 & WA No. 1283/2009 & WA No. 1285/2009 & WA No. 1287/2009 & WA No. 1288/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTHERN COL.OF ENG.& TECHNOLOGY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34717-34735 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34823-34835 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
 Ms. Smitharani M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The operation of the impugned judgment of the
Division Bench shall remain stayed.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8350 of 2009.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master