

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D. 1086 OF 2010(FOR PREL. HEARING)

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PPN POWER GENERATING CO.PVT.LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date: 08/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Raman, AG. St.of T.N.
With Mr.Mohd. Rafi, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Sveekumar Panicker, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Since Mr. Jayant Bhushan has appeared

for the respondent No.1, service of lodgment of
appeal on the said respondent is dispensed with.

As far as the respondent No.2 is concerned, notice

need not be served on the said respondent on

account of the fact that the same is the
Commission, whose order is in question before us.

-2- C.A. D.1086/10

The respondent No.1 will be entitled
to file counter affidavit to the memo of appeal
within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed
within two weeks thereafter. Needless to say, the

payments made by the appellant to the respondents
on account of principal as well as interest, will
abide by the result of the appeal.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master