

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 5727-5766/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2009 in WA No. 1063/2009 & WA No. 1073/2009 & WA No. 1076/2009 & WA No. 1083/2009 & WA No. 1084/2009 & WA No. 1100/2009 & WA No. 1115/2009 & WA No. 1121/2009 & WA No. 1122/2009 & WA No. 1123/2009 & WA No. 1180/2009 & WA No. 1191/2009 & WA No. 1192/2009 & WA No. 1204/2009 & WA No. 1208/2009 & WA No. 1210/2009 & WA No. 1213/2009 & WA No. 1218/2009 & WA No. 1233/2009 & WA No. 1243/2009 & WA No. 1244/2009 & WA No. 1248/2009 & WA No. 1254/2009 & WA No. 1269/2009 & WA No. 1274/2009 & WA No. 1280/2009 & WA No. 1283/2009 & WA No. 1285/2009 & WA No. 1287/2009 & WA No. 1288/2009 & WA No. 1306/2009 & WA No. 1316/2009 & WA No. 1321/2009 & WA No. 1329/2009 & WA No. 1348/2009 & WA No. 1349/2009 & WA No. 1351/2009 & WA No. 1355/2009 & WA No. 1370/2009 & WA No. 1373/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR.ROSELI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA 1-40 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)           Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8350 of 2009  
(arising out of SLP(C)No.30968/2009).

(A.D. Sharma)      (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master              Court Master