

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4652 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR.LETHA, MANAGER, ST.PAUL'S CON.&ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4653-4667 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4668 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4669 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4670-4672 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4673 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4674 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2011      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. Boby Augustine, Adv.

Item No.39

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned  
counsel for the State of Kerala are present in all the  
matters.

CA Nos.4653-4667/2010

The learned Advocate, Mr. Anup Kumar, appearing on  
behalf of Ms. Romy Chacko is present and he seeks one week's  
time to find out as to which of the respondents does he  
represent.

CA No.4674/2010

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

He

has stated that the respondent No.1 has breathed his last.

Appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent shall be taken by him.

CA Nos. 4652, 4654, 4655, 4656, 4657, 4658, , 4659, 4660, 4661, 4662, 4663, 4664, 4665, 466, 4668, 4669, 4670, 4671, 4672 and 4673/2010

Service is complete.

Office shall clarify whether statement of case has or has not been filed in the case and whether or not the original record has been received by this court.

List again on 3.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd