

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4533-4572 OF 2010  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR.ROSELI &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.  
 Mr. M.T. George ,Adv.  
 Mr.Rajat Khattry,adv.  
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.  
 Mr.Sanad Ramakisanan,adv.  
 Mr. Parmanand Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

In all the above cases, await return of notice of unserved respondents. Mr.M.T.George who has filed vakalatnama for some of the respondents in the above cases, submits that he does not propose to file counter affidavit. All the remaining served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.  
 List the matter on 18.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
 Registrar

SB