

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4652 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR.LETHA,MANAGER, ST.PAUL'S CON.&amp;ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4653-4667 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4668 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4669 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4670-4672 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4673 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4674 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 03/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.  
Mr. Romy Chacko  
Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel, Mr. M.T. George, for the

appellant has pointed out that there is  
ambiguity in observation regarding status of

respondent no. 1 in order dated 17.2.2011

inasmuch as respondent no. 1 is an institution

and therefore the correct statement was with  
regard to its advocate only. Now, respondent

no. 1 is represented by Mr. Ranjith

K.C.,Advocate. In view of such position the

observation in order dated 17.2.2011 should be

considered accordingly.

Learned counsels, Mr. M.T. George and Mr.

G. Prakash confirmed that statement of case  
filed in first case and there is no need for  
filing separate statement of cases in all  
appeals. List before the Hon'ble Court as per  
rules.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

rawat