

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4533-4572 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SR.ROSELI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George ,Adv  
Ms.Crishma Sehgal,adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv  
Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv  
Mr. Parmanand Pandey ,Adv  
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the cases. Original records have been received. Ld.counsel for the appellant has submitted by order dated 25.07.2011 of the Hon'ble Court in C.A.No.4652/10 the Hon.Court has directed that statement of case filed in main appeal may be treated as statement of case in all other cases.

CONTD....2

ITEM NO.83

-2-

In the light of above, the respondent is granted 35 days time for filing their respective statement of case.

List the matter on 4.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar