

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8574-8592 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

KERALA STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, MAMBARAM ENGLISH MEDIUM SCL.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file the fresh address of respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No. 8576 of 2009 within a week's time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 11.4.2014.

|
am

|

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar

|